FY600 % ﬁ ;@méﬁé}]m




1/21

%2



FE P i TR Fe| Hs P AATR
1 1-1 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE ;HE%%H:@E 30 11-30 E-RING(ETW-8) Eﬂﬂ:?{g\

2 1-2 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER SUPPORTER ;Hlsgﬁﬁijzﬁg 31 1-31 MOTOR DRIVE BELT Eﬁﬁ%

3 1-3 E-RING Ez—ﬂﬂ:% 32 11-32 E-RING(ETW-9) Eﬂﬂ:i@

4 1-4 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT HE@%HS‘Z’M—‘?EH 33 11-33 SPRING PIN($3x18) gﬁ%%‘é’

5 1-5 SET WASTER ;J:Eq;%%’aké*}i 34 |1-34 PHOTO SENSOR PLATE 7‘16 EE}:F?%;I:{E\ & éﬂ
6 1-6 SCREW iﬁ?ﬁ 35 11-35 SCREW(M4x8) Ef%ﬁ ( ﬂga ;I< )
7 1-7 ARM SHAFT BALANCE PIN COMPLETE ;Hlszfﬂigo ° %‘ﬁ’ éﬁ 36 |1-36 ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER( § 6.2x $ 12x0.25) mﬁ%@

8 1-8 ARM SHAFT BALANCE ;J:%g%ﬁ:*ﬁ@ 37 11-37 ARM J:E%E}Eéﬁ

9 1-9 SCREW m?\% 38 |1-38 BASE PLATE ADJUSTMENT SCREW SPRING iﬁ %%Ef]] gﬁ%

10 1-10 ARM SHAFT BALANCE PIN HE@%H*&:@%‘% 39 11-39 BASE PLATE ADJUSTMENT SCREW iﬁﬂbi}ﬁ:ﬁ"/@

11 1-11 NUT(M4 T=3) m?\ [p'é‘ 40 11-40 FREE ARM BASE CUSHION RUBBER Eﬁﬂi}]@

12 1-12 ARM SHAFT BUSHING J:.EEEEEEE 41 1-41 FREE ARM BASE CUSHION Eﬁﬂfﬂ

13 1-13 ARM SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER PLATE Liﬁi&lé#ﬁ*ﬁ 492 11-42 SCREW(M5x10) éj%ﬁ ([I]'é';{ji)
14 1-14 ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER ﬁﬁj—ﬁéaﬁé #1 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE %Eéﬁﬂéﬂ

15 1-15 ROTARY SENSOR COLLAR J:«tFEE @%ﬁﬁé

16 1-16 SCREW(M5x5C) i?ﬁ

17 1-17 MOTOR DRIVE BELT _[E[f]j‘&%

18 1-18 ARM SHAFT SPROCKET Liﬁ&%%

19 1-19 ARM SHAFT COLLAR J:—tFEEJJ:%

20 1-20 SPRING PIN( ¢ 3x30) gﬁ%\%%ﬁ

21 1-21 FREE ARM BASE CUSHION RUBBER Eﬁ}iﬂ:%ﬁﬁaﬁ@

29 1-22 ARM SHAFT J:Z‘FEE

23 1-253 ARC WASHER ﬁﬂjgﬁ*ﬁ

24 1-24 REVOLUTION CONTROL PANEL IE] %}?%U*}i

25 1-25 ARM SHAFT CLUTCH ANNULUS SPRING &*/Eﬂﬁ%\g

26 1-26 ARM SHAFT DRIVE BELT PULLEY J:iElflgBﬁJ&%%

27 1-27 HAND WHEEL ‘ﬁiﬁﬁ\

28 1-28 SPRING PIN( § 3x28) gﬁ%%‘ﬁ’

29 1-29 ARM SHAFT COLLAR %/ﬁ\g




3/21

%4



o
e | ES I i FA TR e ES I il A4 PR

1 2-1 ZIGZAG PULSE MOTOR PLATE IEIE%%%%SET#*& 30 12-30 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ROD PIN lﬁ—ﬁggl ﬁ__%{ﬁ,u%‘é
9 |9-9 ZIGZAG CRANK GEAR VE] 8 i o 5 31 [2-31 THREADING STOPPER ] 2 5 4 B fee || e
3 |9-3 PULSE MOTOR GEAR COMPLETE 553k Tk e kb 2. 39 [2-392 SCREW/(M3x5A) W2 42
4 2-4 TENSION LEVER LIFTER *’Aéﬂ%’f?ﬁ]*ﬁ 33 12-33 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD Iﬁ’%i@iﬁﬂ:
5 2-5 CLAMP PLATE Tq}%%*ﬁ 34 1) NEEDLE BAR BRACKET(1) @Jr;lngj;@ (1 )
6 2-6 SCREW(M4x8 A) ij%ﬁ 35 12-35 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET(2) lﬁ—;l:%gil:@ (2 )
7 2-7 SCREW(M4x4C) iﬁ%% 36 12-36 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ROD %fﬁgé‘l ;l:%;;
8 2-8 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER I{fﬁgiﬁg 37 12-37 PRESSER BAR }EIE]%
9 2-9 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER PIN I,éfﬁ;iﬁg%‘%’ 38 12-38 PRESSER BAR SPRING Tﬁﬁf?%%’f
10 2-10 WASHER(6.2x ¢ 12x0.5) aﬁ& %] 39 12-39 PRESSER BAR BRACKET }EIE];l:%g /"\‘_E' ﬂEA;J'g
11 2-11 COLLAR ﬂ:ﬂ: 40 [2-40 SCREW(M4x6C) Ej%ﬁ
12 2-12 E-RING(ETW-4) EZ}& 41 12-41 SHANK COMPLETE TEIE]}EE{E]]J:@:ZAQH
13 |2-13 E-RING(ETW-5) Ezﬂ 49 (2-49 SCREW(9/64x40x7.5) Tqﬂjﬁﬂfﬂgj%ﬁ
14 2-14 SCREW(M3x8A) i?\ﬁ 43 12-43 ZIGZAG PRESSER FOOT(T) 73‘ ﬁ%#ﬁ }ﬁﬂi}] (T)
15 |2-15 AUTO THREADER SHAFT SPRING E iﬁﬁéﬁ%ﬁﬁ%% 44 |2-44 PRESSER BAR REGULATING SCREW COMPLETE T@%Iﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ
16 2-16 THREADING SHAFT E 2}3%32%%%&&] 45 12-45 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER }EIE];l:%__%J:‘F;H:
17 2-17 SPRING PIN(f2x14) gﬁ%\i 46 12-46 E-RING(ETW-4) Eﬂ
18 2-18 SPRING PIN( § 2x6) gﬁ%%‘ﬁ’ (2 ) 47 12-47 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ROD PLATE %fﬁ EJ‘I %Eﬁ
19 2-19 THREADER SHAFT SPRING E iﬁ'ﬁ;"éﬂ%%&ﬂ:g%%\é 48 12-48 E-RING(ETW-3) Ei:ﬂ
20 2-90 NEEDLE BAR Aﬁ—% 49 [2-49 SCREW(M3x3C) if%ﬁ
21 2-21 AUTO THREAD LEVER E ij] %ﬁ‘ g%%%,ﬂ; ij:lﬂ: 50 12-50 MICRO SWITCH PLATE 1$ﬁij]ﬁ9‘§i¢%%m
29 2-99 AUTO THREADER E ij] %ﬁ@%%&éﬂ 51 12-51 PRESSER BAR LEVER MICRO SWITCH @iﬁiﬁﬂ:%éﬂ (E}ﬁﬂfﬂ)
23 [9-93 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER KRR Eh R 52 [2-592 SCREW (M2x7.5) A
24 2-94 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER PLATE PIN T%E: Z}jﬂ:ﬁ%‘%’ 53 12-53 SCREW(M4x6 B) mj%&
25 2-95 SCREW(M4x5C) ij%ﬁ #1 ZIGZAG PULSE MOTOR PLATE COMPLETE [@Eﬁlﬁ%ﬁi*#*ﬁéﬂ
26 2-96 NEEDLE CLAMP Iﬁ— % #2 NEEDLE CLAMP COMPLETE lﬁ—%éﬂ
27 2-97 NEEDLE CLAMP SET SCREW Iﬁ— %iﬁ%% #3 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD COMPLETE lf‘l'ﬁﬁi%ﬂéﬂ_
28 12-28 PULSE MOTOR ﬁﬁ%ﬁ
29 [2-929 NEEDLE(#14) MHLER (#14)

50




W=

5/21

%6



o =
FE | HE AT F2Z] G 4R

ES NEEDLE PLATE £k 34 |3-34  |LEDLIGHT LAMP LEDHE BT B
2 3-2 NEEDLE PLATE COVER OPEN Iﬁ—ﬁg%}:{l% 35 13-35 LED LAMP LINE LEDH{E{ Eﬁ:}:]‘j@?ﬁgﬁ
3 3-3 THREAD CUTTER )j}ﬂr 36 13-36 DIAL TENSION KNOB J:é%i}ﬁ ‘%‘%ﬂ
4 3-4 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORTER I{f*ﬁ%ﬁé 37 13-37 WASHER(WW-5) ygzﬂ@
5 3-5 NEEDLE PLATE SPRING Iﬁ—*ﬁ%gﬁ%*ﬁ 38 13-38 DIAL TENSION REGULATOR L%iﬁ%%&iﬁ%&%
6 3-6 SCREW(M2X3) mj%% 39 13-39 DIAL TENSION SPRING PLATE J:éf gﬁ%#ﬁﬁ
7 3-7 NEEDLE PLATE COVER Iﬁ—*}i% 40 13-40 SPRING gﬁ%
S 3-8 SCREW(M4x6D) EF AR IE 22 41 |3-41 DIAL TENSION SUPPORTER PLATE COVER | |- 2B {5 S8 A &5 26
9 3-9 ROTARY HOOK PLATE ﬁﬁé’fi*ﬁ (1 ) 492 13-492 SCREW(M4) _Eﬁéj%ﬁ
10 [3-10 SCREW/(M4x6B) iﬁ?ﬁ 43 13-43 WASHER(f4.1x$8x1) @
11 3-11 ROTARY HOOK PLATE(2) *&—\‘E{jﬁi (2 ) 44 13-44 DIAL TENSION SPRING J:éf gﬁ%
12 3-12 ROTARY HOOK PLATE SPRING(2) ﬁi,fjﬁigﬁ% (2 ) 45 13-45 SCREW(M4x15B) iﬁ%ﬁ
13 3-13 ROTARY HOOK PLATE SPRING(1) ﬁﬁ{j*ﬁgﬁ%\é (1 ) 46 13-46 SCREW(M4x6D) E%ﬁ
14 3-14 SCREW(M2x2.5) mj%ﬁ 47 13-47 DIAL TENSION KNOB PLATE Lgﬁiﬁ%jﬁ%ﬂgﬁ
15 3-15 BH LEVER PLATE BHH{:‘?*& 48 13-48 SCREW(M3x4 B) gﬁ%%ﬁéﬁ%ﬁ
16 3-16 BH MOVEMENT CRANK BHH: ]}E%{J Zﬁ 49 13-49 DIAL TENSION SUPPORTER PLATE J:g%i}ﬁ%%%zlg Zﬁéﬂ
17 3-17 SCREW(M3x6A) iﬁ%% 50 13-50 DIAL TENSION WAFT PLATE {{Tﬁij]ﬁ
18 3-18 BH LEVER CRANK BHH:“;;;):,H:% 51 13-51 E-RING (ETW-4) Eﬂﬂ:?{g\
19 3-19 BH SPRING PLATE BH%%%*& 52 13-52 SPRING PIN( § 3x10) %%%‘E’
20 3-20 BH LEVER CRANK SPRING BHH'ﬁE 2ﬁﬂﬁ§$% 53 13-53 WASHER(5.2x010x0.5) @
21 [3-21 SCREW(M3x5B) A 54 |3-54 DIAL TENSION GUIDE SPRING TUBE b B B EEA
99 [3-99 PHOTO PLATE BHSY: H b 55 |3-55 DIAL TENSION DISC(1) b R R b
23 3-923 WASHER( § 5.2x10x0.2) i}é l%] 56 |3-56 DIAL TENSION DISC g%iﬁ%ﬁ%iﬁ%
24 3-24 E-RING(ETW-3) Eiﬂﬂ:% 57 13-57 DIAL TENSION SPRING REGULATOR L%iﬁ%%gﬁ%?ﬂ-é
25 3-25 BH LEVER BHH: 58 13-58 SHUTTLE HOOK COMPLETE ]j\] %éﬂ
26 3-26 BH LEVER BUTTON BHH:!EH 59 13-59 THREAD GUIDE ROLLER SUPPORTER @gﬁg‘lgz':%i;c#m
27 3-27 SCREW(M4x8A) mj%ﬁ 60 13-60 SET SCREW(M3x6) éﬁ%ﬁ
28 3-28 PHOTO SENSOR PLATE(BH) j\lﬁ EEJ:F‘?%*& (BH) 61 13-61 THREAD GUIDE ROLLER %gﬁig?
29 3-29 BOBBIN *ﬁgﬁ% 62 13-62 THREAD GUIDE ROLLER PIN %ﬁéﬁfﬁ?%%‘%
30 3-30 SCREW(M3x5A) mjg\% 63 13-63 THREAD GUIDE SPRING J:é%ﬁ%ﬁﬁf
31 3-31 SCREW(M3x6B) m?\% ( E Iﬁ%ﬂ},—%) 64 13-64 WASHER(3.2x10.5x0.5) @
392 3-32 LED HOLDER LED‘}(T;JIE 65 13-65 SET SCREW (M3x6B) éﬁ%ﬁ ( E I&%[“%)
33 3-33 SCREW(M3x5) mjjgé—z ( Q I&/ﬁ\ﬂéa ) #1 LED LIGHT LAMP COMPLETE LEDH@ Eﬁﬂ*méﬂ

il




IR

8/21

%8 0



o DY

Fe ] EE 7= i 2 B FE] EE IR 207

1 l4-1 FEED CRANK SHAFT HMETAY 30 [4-30 FEED REGULATING SHAFT AL 1618 T B

2 |[4-9 FEED ROCK CRANK SPRING IKEAE 35 o g 4 31 l4-31 FEED REGULATING CRANK AL £ E T i (2)

3 |4-3 WASHER( ¢ 5.2xH12x1) | 32 |4-32  |FEED CRANK ARIE T I (1)

4 |a-4 FEED DOG SPRING AU £ ah 33 [4-33 SCREW(M3.5x8A) W2 2%

5 l4-5 SCREW(M4x8 A) W24y 34 14-34 SCREW(M3x3C) W2 24

6 la-6 SCREW (M4x4C) 122y 35 [4-35 PULSE SUPPORT PLATE COMPLETE H 35 3k Tk S B dR 4
7 |4-7 FEED ROCK SHAFT I 36 [4-36 WASHER( § 5.2x § 10x0.5) |

8 |4-8 FEED DOG SHAFT A5 4 B 37 14-37 PULSE MOTOR COMPLETE Bt Lk (5 54)
9 4—9 SCREW (M4x6C) m?\% 38 [4-38 WASHER( § 4.2x $ 8x0.8) @

10 l4-10 FEED ROCK FRAME SHAFT(2) AKOEALE+ S (2) 39 [4-39 FEED REGULATING CRANK SPRING A 1 1 g e
11 |4-11  [ERINGETW-4) B ] 40 |4-40  [SCREW(M4x18) A3 i 5 42
12 [4-12 FEED ROCK CRANK IKCEAEE B 41 4-41 FEED ROCK ROD fE LR

13 14-13 REGULATING BLOCK SHAFT BV L 49 14-49 E-RING(ETW-4) E7Y P&

14 14-14 FEED ROCK SHAFT I 2 i 2l 43 14-43 SCREW(M3x12) W24 (4]

15 l4-15 E-RING(ETW-3) £ [ 44 |4-44 FEED ROCK CRANK GEAR AL i U5 6

16 14-16 FEED DOG SUPPORTER FEALEG 45 14-45 SCREW(M3x6A) W2 2%

17 l4-17 FEED DOG e AR 46 |4-46 PULSE MOTOR GEAR COMPLETE Y R BN TS oA
18 l4-18 FEED LIFTING ROCK CRANK I #1 PULSE SUPPORT PLATE COMPLETE f 3 4 30 T ik S AR 2L
19 l4-19 ADJUSTING NUT(ALN-4) E L #9 FEED REGULATING COMPLETE AL B4
20 [4-20 SCREW(M4x0.7 L9) e 2 24
21 l4-21 BELT ADJUSTING PLATE Jz2 A AR
29 14-99 BELT ADJUSTING PLATE PULLEY Al R
23 4-93 FEED REGULATING BLOCK fE 35 1 2L 5N
24 |4-94 SCREW(M3x5A) W24y

25 |4-95 FEED REGULATING A3 1 2

26 4*26 ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER( § 6.7x $ 11.8x0.5) ﬁﬁj—,?ﬁ%ﬂ l%]

27 |4-97 FEED ROCK BUSHING fE 3£

28 [4-98 WASHER(f6.7x § 12x1) |

29 [4-99 E-RING(ETW-5) B &

9



CE NS

10/ 21

%10 7T



55T
Fs| ET [ ELL

1 5-1 SCREW(M4*5C) mj%&
2 5-2 BOBBIN SHAFT OIL CLOTH E?FEEYEE 1:]%
3 5-3 BOBBIN SHAFT ﬁﬁh
4 5-4 BOBBIN SHAFT WASHER (2) *ﬁ?ﬁi@% (2)
5 5-5 ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER( § 6.2x $ 9.6x0.5) ﬁﬁj—ﬁé—%ﬁ
6 |5-6 SCREW(M4x6C) [
7 5-7 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING ‘Fi&lﬁhg
8 5-8 SHUTTLE HOOK HOLDER M‘%éﬁ
9 5-9 BOBBIN SHAFT WASHER(3) *ﬁ?ﬁi@% (3)
10 5-10 SHUTTLE HOOK COVER ﬁiﬁﬂfyﬁ%
11 [5-11  |SCREW(M3x12) 1822 (IR
12 5-12 ROTARY HOOK HOLDER ﬁi%&*ﬁ
13 5-13 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ‘FEEEJJ_\]:%
14 |5-14 WASHER(f8.2x § 12x0.5) ai}él%]
15 5-15 ROTARY HOOK SUPPORTER 1:&‘3'{%& lﬁ
16 |5-16  |SCREW(M4:) B2z (AEE1S
17 5-17 SCREW(M4x8A) m?\&
18 5-18 FEED ROCK CAM 7}(%1#5%&%
19 5-19 SCREW(M4x4C) mj%ﬁ
20 5-20 LOWER SHAFT F—tf’EE
21 5-21 LOWER SHAFT SPRING F§$§$%
29 5-29 FEED LIFTING ROCK COM PIN J:‘F{#;%&I%%‘ﬁ
23 5-23 FEED LIFTING ROCK CAM J:—F’f%%lﬂ'l%
24 |5-24 E-RING(ETW-6) Eﬂﬂ:ﬂ:
25 5-25 LOWER SHAFT COLLAR F—tFEEJJ:%
26 5-26 ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER(f8.2x $ 12x0.5) ﬁﬁ%ﬁaﬁ@
27 5-27 LOWER SHAFT BELT PULLEY ‘Fiﬁ&%%
28 |5-28 SCREW(M5x5C) @%%

#
=l



12/ 21

#1270



COYAN:(ai
e | ES I i FA TR e ES [T E2Y )

1 6-1 BOBBIN WINDER PLATE %gﬁ%‘%ﬁéﬂ 29 16-29 INSULATION SPACER g@g%zgj‘é
2 6-2 BOBBIN WINDER CRANK %éﬂ%%&fﬁh 30 16-30 INSULATION SPACER g@%’{i}:}:
3 |6-3 BOBBIN WINDER CRANK e 44 B i 31 l6-31 SCREW(M3x10) [TACEN)
4 6-4 BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY %z%%%im% 32 16-32 WASHER(f5.4x $ 10x0.9) ﬂ
5 6-5 BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER PULLEY féé%%%i‘%ﬁi% 33 16-33 SPRING WASHER( § 5.1xf9.2x1.3) gﬁ’ﬁf@
6 6-6 BOBBIN WINDER CRANK SPRING %gﬁ%‘%ﬁh g%%’i: 34 16-34 SCREW(M5x12) Ej%ﬁ
7 6-7 BOBBIN WINDER CRANK SPRING %éﬂ%%&ﬁﬂ%gﬁ% 35 16-35 HANDLE j:l:l_l‘qz
8 6-8 E-RING(ETW-5) Ejﬁ! 36 16-36 ARM TOP COVER PLATE COMPLETE %Eg’iiﬁgﬂ
9 6-9 MICRO SWITCH 1%&5}3%?%2& (%éﬂ%%ﬁ) 37 16-37 SMPS INSULATING SLICE %iﬁﬁg%ﬁg@%’{)ﬂr
10 16-10 SCREW(M2x0.4x7.5) iﬁ?ﬁ 38 16-38 DC MOTOR LEAD CORD chﬂig“g%
11 6-11 SCREW (M4x8A) mj%ﬁ #1 BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE %é}%%ﬁéﬂ
12 6-12 HF TRANSFORMER BOX %5&7}5& & ﬂ/r:};%
13 6-13 HF TRANSFORMER COMPLETE %iﬁggggggESMps
14 |6-14 SCREW/(M3x8.5) i?ﬁ ( Q Iﬁ/jle)%)
15 6-15 SPRING PIN(3x8) gﬁ%\‘é%‘ﬁ
16 6-16 FRAME OF MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD %*ﬁj{%@
17 6-17 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD E%*}i
18 6-18 SWITCH RECEPTACLE ASS'Y ﬁ%ﬁ@éﬂ
19 6-19 SET SCREW (M3x12B) m?\%
20 6-20 CONTROLLER RECEPTACLE *?%U%&ﬁi@éﬁ
21 6-21 RECEPTACLE HOLDER ﬁ@j{%
29 16-22 FOOT CONTROLLER(C-9000) Hﬂ]i@%ugg
23 |6-23  |CORDCLIP(=12) BALLH L=12
24 |6-24  [CORD CLIP(=20) BaRALH 1=20
25 |6-25  [POWERCORD HLJR AL
26 16-26 DC MOTOR COMPLETE DCE‘lzl‘i
27 16-27 GROUND CONNECTION j?%:[jﬁ_j)%‘_é%
28 6-28 MOTOR BRACKET E,Lliil—\’_é*ﬁ

&
w
=




H-oEr

14/ 21

14 71



Bt
T
ok
i~

e | ES I i FA TR
1 7-1 FREE ARM FOOT BUSH Jﬁéﬁﬂfp%
2 |72 SCREW(M3x8.5) W22z (HBRED
3 7-3 SCREW(M4x8A) E%Q_QA
4 7-4 FREE ARM BASE Eﬁ%
5 7-5 TOOTH LEVER ARM Jlj_\l:}[_ I}E%H
6 7-6 CS-RING(CSTW-5) CS:‘H]}Z:
7 -7 SCREW(M4x12B) m?\ﬁ_z
8 7-8 BACK COVER J:E%‘}ﬁ%
9 7-9 SPOOL ROD gj%%ﬂilﬁ
10 7-10 SCREW(M3x16.7B) E%Q_QA
11 |7-11 SCREW (M4x6B) i?ﬁ
12 |7-12 SCREW(M4x12B) W2z (HAEED
13 7-13 THREAD GUIDE E':ll\ﬂ%:*}i
14 |7-14 SCREW(M3x8) i?ﬁ
15 7-15 BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE ADJUSTING %éﬁ%*ﬁiﬁ%ﬁ
16 |7-16  [SPRING SCRFISE
17 7-17 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING DISC %ﬁ_@%%ﬁ%@
18 7-18 BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE %éﬂ%%*}i
19 [7-19  |SPACER AR FEATE
20 |7-20 E-RING(ETW-3) EAY [ %
21 7-21 THREAD GUIDE COMPLETE Léﬂé%*ﬁéﬂ.

#
=l



B \#4

%16 I



5 )\ B

F5] HE
1 8-1 face plate @*ﬁ
2 82 blade 7])51‘
3 [8-3 CS#13p
4 8—4 face plate screw ﬁ*ﬁﬁg%
5 185 Nl
6 8—6 speed adjust dial JEEIJ%%%B
7 817 speed adjust dial base ﬁglﬁﬂ:ﬁ"%ﬁ /‘\HE@
8 8-8 speed regulator 1}%@%&
9 189 screw ez (HYER)
10 8—-10 function button Ijjﬁ'éfﬁ%ﬂ
11 8-11 start button E ZIjJ Tﬁ%ﬂ
12 8-12 pcb for on/off button Tﬂ%ﬁ;‘g %E@*ﬁ?ﬂ
13 18-13 screw ey (HWEE)
14 [8-14 winder shaft T 2850 [ 5 il
15 |8-15 nut R E
16 |8-16 |[screw L
17 817 front plate fixing plate ﬁﬁ% ﬁ*ﬁ
18 [8-18 CSHI
19 8-19 flat cable j:;";gj%
20 18-20 screw W2z (AR
21 8-21 decorative plate ﬂ; l“é?flffﬁﬁﬁ
22 |8-22 B 2R 5 AR
23 18-23 screw ey (HWEE)
24 [8-24 patter selector button BB S B (ST LOD B )
25 8-25 front plate decorative plate ﬁﬁ%’fﬂﬂﬁ
26 |8-26 LCD protection cover LCD{ &
27 |8-27

#
=l



I

(&)

18/ 21

18 71



LB

e | e BT

1 lo-1 SEWING TABLE BODY GUIDE bR 5

2 [9-2 SEWING TABLE BODY GUIDE SPRING b g ) B 2
3 [9-3 SEWING TABLE BODY i B R A A

4 l9-4 SEWING TABLE BODY COVER R 2

5 l9-5 SEWING TABLE BODY FELT AL
6 l9-6 CORD REEL COVER b 2

7 l9-7 SCREW(M4x8A) 122y

3 [9-3 PATTERN COVER RRE DR s
9 [9-9 SCREW(M3x6B) sy (EIER)
10 l9-10 PATTERN PLATE RERE SR h
#1 SEWING TABLE COMPLETE o AR

#
=l



